1 ICP DAS CO., LTD          Professional Provider of High Quality Industrial Computer Products and Data Acquisition Systems
The I-8017HW, I-8017DW and I-8017HCW are high performance
analog input modules. Up to 16 single-ended or 8 diff erential input
channels are provided with 14 bits of resolution and 90 kS/s sampling
rate. Each channel can be confi gured to an individual input range of
±10V, ±5V, ±2.5V, ±1.25V or ±20 mA. The modules also provide 4
kV ESD protection as well as 2500 VDC intra-module isolation.
All the three modules can be used to measure voltage and current

I-8017DW CR 8-channel Analog Input Module (Gray Cover) (RoHS)
I-8017HCW CR 8-channel Analog Input Module (Gray Cover) (RoHS)
  Ordering Information
  Pin Assignments
Pin Assignment Terminal No. Pin Assignment
Diff erentia Single-ended Diff erentia Single-ended
AGND AGND 19
Trig Trig 18
AI7- AI15 17
AI7+ AI17 16
AI6- AI14 15
AI6+ AI6 14
AI5- AI13 13
AI5+ AI5 12
AI4- AI12 11
AI4+ AI4 10
AI3- AI11 09
AI3+ AI3 08
AI2- AI10 07
AI2+ AI2 06
AI1- AI9 05
AI1+ AI1 04
AI0- AI8 03
AI0+ AI0 02
BK Sensor BK Sensor 01
37 BK Sensor BK Sensor
36 - -
35 - -
34 - -
33 - -
32 - -
31 - -
30 - -
29 - -
28 - -
27 - -
26 - -
25 - -
24 - -
23 - -
22 - -
21 AGND AGND
20 AGND AGND
  Wire Connections
I-8017HW